

## **FAX COVER**

## BAKER EXCAVATING 256 RIDENOUR ROAD MORGANTOWN, WV 26508

	FACSMILIE	TRANSMITTAL SHEET	•					
TO: SHARON THOMPSON		FROM: BAKER EXCAVATING						
COMPANY:		DATE: 01/12/2010  TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 12  SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:  YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:						
FAX NUMBE	R: 304-558-3970							
PHONE NUM	BER:							
RE:								
URGENT DE	OR REVIEW   PLEASE	COMMENT   D PLEASE REPLY	□ please recycle					
BUYER: RFQ DEP: Bid Opening: Time:	CB23 14850 01/12/10 1:30 P.M.		200 JAN 12 A					

RFQ COPY

**Bek**er Excavating

Dellslow, WV 26531

**P.O.** Box 1163

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14850

CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CHUCK BOWHAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

### PROPERTIES    11/19/2009   BID OPENING TIME   D1:30PM
BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  EINT GUANTITY UCP 100 TEMBURBER SUBTRATION  DOOL  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
SINTE GUARATTE LOP CAT REMANDABLE ANTERIOR AMOUNT  100 1
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION. FOR THE ACENCY
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HAYWOOD (POWERS) CLOGGED STREAM" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/09/09 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.
AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPLANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN
TELEPHONE - 282-1470 DATE 112/16
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14850

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Baker Excavating P.O. Box 1163 Deliciow, WV 26531

300 S	PATERNI		118	MESSESAE			VA		STORAGE CONTROL	
	11/19/	Acres 200	330000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000						FHEIGHTTERMS
BID OF	ENING DATE:	EXECUTE: 1	01/12/	2010	554-55-6781	************	BID	OPENING T	ME 0	L:30PM
	LIME	COM	VI TV	. UOP	0AT 3/0	FIEMN	UMBER	UNITOP	iCE	AMQUNT
		EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	O DET THIS NAL D MENTS OR W ****	ERMIN IS A MB #1 YDU WW.AV	E YOUR É REQUIRE 029-0119 CAN CONT S.OSMRE.	LIGIBILI MENT UND IS NOT ACT THE GOV *******	AN AVS DAT TY AS AN A ER 30 CFR ATTACHED T AVS OFFICE	MML 874.16. TO THE E AT	
•		PERSON STATE   LICENS LICENS MADE B' CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP Tions G The 1900	RFORM CO . THE W OWERED T FOR A C WEST VI KANAWHA	NTRACTIN EST VIRG O ISSUE ONTRACTO RGINIA D BLVD. E,	RES THAT AG WORK IN INIA CONTRATE CONTRATE RS LICENSE IVISION OF BLDG. 6, 4-558-7890	THIS ACTORS ACTORS MAY BE LABOR,	
		PROSPE Number Bidder	ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B Mplet	R TO ID. E:	INCLUDE	THE CONT	IRES ANY Racturs Li	CENSE	
							40.42		*****	
		THE SUI	CCESSF	UL BII	DDER TRACT	WILL BE DRS LICE	REQUIRED	TO FURNIS R TO ISSUA	H A NCE OF	
		THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT		PURCHASI	NG DIVISIO	N RULE	
IONATU	Edwar	123	R	•	OCC.DIC!	#642E-SIVE FOR	TEHMS AND CON	782-1470	DATE	1./
I I LE		/~ [-	FE	N Zaca	(84	5808	1 Jay -			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
69	WHE	N RESPO	ONDING 1	O RFQ,	INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE ABO		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14850

A THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE P CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Baker Excavating** P.O. Box 1163 Delisiow, WV 26531

	PATEREN			) (E)	MS OF SA		<b>6</b> 9	PVA		/0		TRECOPIN	EBM9
BID OF	11/19/ ENING DATE:	2009	017	/12/	2010			0.00					
	LIVÊ :		XXVX MAN		Liop	CAY		100.00	OPENING	\$200 CO.	01:3	790000 XXXXXX	
						NO		UMBER	LINE LINE	PRICE		AMOU	NP.
			7	B.1144									
		(2)	IHE Pecte	YUU.	ER SH	ALL S	END THE	ADDENDUM	TO ALL				
		OPENI	NG I	ATE	AKILE AN	Y ADI	FUDUM CF	ESSARY,	EXTEND T	HE BID	.		
		BUYER	WIT	HIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAY	'S PRIOR	TO THE B	'BY INE To	·		
		OPENI	NG D	ATE	•		}	- 1 112511	]				
						<u> </u>					l		}
		RIDDE	ALL	ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR	MALLY AC	KNOWLEDG	ED BY A	LL		
	!	THE S	KAME	וונפ האוז	EC VN Parit	D BEC	OLATIONS	TATE PUR	CHASING PLY TO T	DIVISIO	N.		
		ORIGI	NAL	BID	DING	DOCUM	ENT SHAL	L ALSO A	PPLY TO	HE AN	Ì		
1 1		ANDEN	เมษท	DUC	UMENT	• TH	E ONLY E	XCEPTION	MAY BE	FOR AN			i
		ADDEN	DUM	THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOR TH	E SOLE P	URPOSE O	F	ı		
		CHANG	ING	A B	אס מג	ENING	TIME AN	D/OR DAT	连•		-		
		i		l									
}											1		
		REV.	11/9	6									
ļ				ļ					ı		j	j	
	i	EXHIB	IT 1	0									
				ļ	ĺ		Bran			•			.
				-			KEŲU	ISITION	NO.: .DEI	P14850.	•		, [
	,	ADDEN	DUM	ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		1				.
				- 1	ļ						- 1		
	İ	I HER	EBY	ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT O	F THE FO	LLOWING (	CHECKED			
		ADDEN	DUMC	S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	Y REVIST	DNS TD	MY		1
		PKUPU	SAL	FL	ans a	אסעטא	SPECIFI	CATION,	ETC.				
•		ADDEN	DUM	NO.	'sı İ				•				
	ŀ			المد	اسا	<b>y</b>					ļ		ļ
		NO. 1	. 17	144	מי הע								İ
		•		- 4	}				ı				
	ľ	NO. 2	• • •	•••	••	f							1
	]	NQ. 3			1								
					-	-							-
		XXXXXXXXXX	88-88 033V	) 	700000000000000000000000000000000000000	NORTH PORT	CHERRY ROLL WATER	AM Severenia i					<u></u> .
BIGNATUR		(2				SEE NE	ELARCHIDEROR	TERMS AND CO	IDITICNS	In a			
niùs	Zand	$K \cdot 12$	4	— 尾	N.			304-23	PZ-1470	DAT	///2	110	}
<u>O</u>	croc	/			287	1 84	5808		ADDA N SPACE AB	RESS CHANG	ES TO B	E NOTED A	BOVE
-	WHE	N RESI	POND	NG T	ORFO,	INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESSI	N SPACE AB	OVE LABE	LED V	ENDOB,	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

**Baker Excavating** P.O. Box 1163 Delislow, WV 26531

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PHINTED 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: <u>01/12/2010</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM SUNE. CHANTER TEM NUMBER AMOUNTS NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ZXAMATIN REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV . 25305-0130 BIGNATURE LA TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 84 5808

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

**Baker Excavating** 

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

28 1922

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 B7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

P.O. Box 1163 Delisiow, WV 26531 25304 304-926-0499 11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **QUANTITY** UOP TAMNUMBER UNITERIOR THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14850 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-29/6975 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: chuma Touxen 304-282-1470 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 284-84

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility

evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: BAKEN EXCHURTING Tax Payer ID No.:  Address: P. o Bay 1163 Dr. 1153
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Edward Ponks , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 1/12/10 Signature de d R.B.K. Title ou ve
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, tollat 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Agency_	1835	
REQ.P.C		1850

### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	dersigned, Baker Excavating
of Morgantown West Virgi	nia as Principal, and Hudson Insurance Co
of New York New York ac	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	urgh as Surety, ere held and firmly bound unto the State
Nest Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 59. ) for the payment of which,
Il and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	
The Condition of the shove obligation is such that whereas	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	areto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
· 1	properties
NOW THEREFORE,	•
to If each hid chall be rejected at	•
(h) If sold hid whall he accepted and the Principal shall a	inter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal etlached
erelia and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by	ion shali be nuli end volg. Quyerwise this obligation shell remein ut fuli
real and effect. If is expressly understood and agreed that the lie	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event.
ceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
	former that the abbeations of cald Growle and its band shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, neropy sopulates and over project or affected by any extension of the time within Which	I agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no hithe Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
aive notice of any such extension.	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	indicated their hands and payle and play of them se one comparation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have her	raumic set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation:
ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	36 bieseure to be selluen by dren brober ouecos! mila
11 day of January 20 10.	•
	Baker Excavating
rincipal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Edus R. Blen
	(Must be President or
•	Vice President)
	DU UNIO /
!	(Title)
	Hudson Insurance Company
Surply Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
:	,
:	1.1 10.0
:	( sister A KODI)
	Altomay-in-Fact Cristen A Ross
IRROCETANT Superv executing bonds must be ficensed in	West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Reised corporate sea
must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	T I
thinkt bb fitting a home, or account them as account	1



## BID BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 300 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut, 66902, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make,

Charlotte I. Burgess of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

its true and lawful Attorney(s) in Fact, at Standard in the State of Connecticut, each of their plane to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all purposes, however, that no stagle bid bond shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sam thereof in excess of the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars

Such bid bonds, when duly executed by said Attorney(s) in Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fally and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

in Winness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Executive Vice President thereunto duly authorized, on this 17th day of August; 2007 at Standord, Connecticut,

:(Corporate seal)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On the 17th day of August, 2007 before me personally came Christopher L. Gallagher to me known, who being by me duly swom did depose and my that he is an Executive Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described bearinged which executed the above histoment, that he knows the seal of said Company, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order

(Notarial Scal)



Corince Buch

My Commission Expires February 28, 2010

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

The undersigned Peter H. Lovell hereby certifies:

That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unsambous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson histingnee Company dured buty 27th 2007, and has not vince been revoked, animated or modified:

CERTIFICATION

Directors of Hudson histineses Company duied buty 27°, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorneys in store, in execute and deliver, under this Company's steal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company's surely finite on otherwise, indemnity committees, contacts and conflictates, and any and all other contracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surely histories, and removals, extensions, agreements, waivers, contacts or expulsions, regarding undertakings so made, and

FURTHER RESOVIED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company is seed may be affixed by facebuilte to any power of attorney or cariffication given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereby, such algorithms and set which so used whether hereform of hereafter, being hearby adopted by the Company as the original algorithm of such officer and the

original scal of the Company, as be valid and building upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affired.

Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Company this (Corporate seal)

> Peter H. Lovell, Corporate **Secretary**

Роп(<u>к</u>ВВ



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VINGINIA
COUNTY OF MANDAGULIN TO-WIT:
I, Esward BAKIK, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of BAKER EVENUATING; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that BAKEL EXCIDATING (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BAKER EXAMMATINES (Company Name)
By: Ehn/RBK
Title: <u>owner</u>
Date: 1 / 12 / 10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of Jan 2010.
By Commission expires 9.37-3016
(Seal)  Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Varyanda  Carol Bolyant  60 McCarrinoy Avenue Morgantown, WV 26506  (Notary Public)
THIS AFEIDAVIT WIST BE STRUCTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14850

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

## VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vehdors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/not/ceConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 13 mcs	MEYENVATING	•	
Authorized Signature:	/ Bal		1/12/10
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/			

## Haywood (Powers) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP14850

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	••	
Address:	Baker Excevating P.O. Box 1163	
	Delisiow, WV 26531	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	/500.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1500,00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	
4.2	60		Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	30,00	1800.00
5.0	1,740	LF	Sediment Control	1.75	3045.00
6.0		, ,, ,	Revegetation	1000.00	2000.00
7.1	150	LF	4' Riprap Channel	22.00	3300.00
7.2	1	LS	Splash Pad	LS	100.00
7.3	130	LF	I5" HDPE Pipe	25.00	3250.00
7.4	3	EA	Type "A" Manhole	1500.00	4500.00
7.5	3	EA	Type "G" Inlet.	1500,00	1500.00
8.0	1	LS	Refuse Re-Grade and Soil Cover	LS	3000, 40
11.1	220	LF	4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	130.00	28,400.00
. 11.2	70	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	15.00	1050.00
12.0	350	SY	Asphalt Pavement	20.00	7000.00
<b></b>			TOTAL \$ 42,145.0°		\$ 62,145.00